Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	ATC Outdoor DAS, LLC
Physical Address of Principal Office:	400 Regency Forest Drive Suite 300 Cary, NC 27518-7723
Name and Title of Person Responsible for Answering Consumer	David Pierce Director, DAS Solutions and Acquisitions

Telephone Number of Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints:

Complaints:

919-465-6665 (tel) 919-466-5564 (fax) David.Pierce@americantower.com

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, GerardAinSztein on behalf of <u>ATC Outdoor DAS,UC</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this <u>22</u> day of <u>JULY</u> 2009.

By: Its: BY	: Sole Member Geourd Anoszte	
STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Wake	Simier Vice Pra	esident
The foregoing was signed, sworn PUBLIC, on this the 225 day of July		TARIFF BRANCH
My Commission Expires: 8-12-2012	2	RECEIVED 7/24/2009
KRISTEN L. O'CONNELL NOTARY PUBLIC State of North Carolina County of Wake		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY